## **Terms and Conditions**

- By purchasing products from Liha Notebooks or any other printing products of Swarom
  Digital Media, you agree to the terms and conditions outlined here.
- Prices and availability of products are subject to change without prior notice.
- Payment must be made in full at the time of purchase. Accepted payment methods include cash, NEFT, bank transfers, and UPI payments.
- Delivery times and charges vary based on your location. Swarom Digital Media is not responsible for delays caused by third-party shipping providers.
- All sales are final. Swarom Digital Media does not accept returns or offer refunds under any circumstances. Please ensure your order is accurate before completing the purchase.
- All designs, logos, and branding associated with Swarom Digital Media, including Liha
  Notebooks, are trademarked and cannot be copied or used without permission.
- Your personal information will be used solely for order processing and communication and will not be shared with third parties.
- Swarom Digital Media is not liable for any damages or losses arising from the use of its products.
- Customization Policy: All customization requests for printing products must be specified at the time of purchase and approved by the customer. Customized products are non-returnable and non-refundable. Swarom Digital Media is not liable for customer-approved errors or intellectual property infringements. Additional production time may apply, and cancellations are not permitted once production has begun.